

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.728 OF 2017**  
**WITH**  
**CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO.363 of 2016**  
**AND**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.265 of 2017**

Gharandaj Builders ...Petitioner  
vs.  
The High Power Committee and Others ...Respondents

Ms. Sunanda Kumbhar, for the Petitioner  
Mr. J.S. Jahagirdar, Senior Advocate for the Applicants in CHSL  
No. 363 of 2016 and NMWL No. 265 of 2017.  
Mr. J.G. Reddy, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.  
Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &  
A. M. BADAR, JJ.**

**DATE : APRIL 28, 2017**

P.C.:

. Heard learned counsel for the parties on the question of admission. Issue notice to the Respondents. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No. 4. Learned counsel Mr. Reddy waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Reply of the Petition be filed within four weeks.

2. List this Petition on 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2017 along with Chamber Summons (L) No. 363 of 2016 and Notice of Motion (L) No. 265 of 2017.

(A.M. BADAR, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)