

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 728 OF 2017

M/s Gharandaj BuildersPetitioner

V/S

The High Power Committee And 3 OthersRespondent

Ms. Sunanda Kumbhat, Advocate For Petitioner.

Mr.J.G.Reddy (Aradwad), Advocate for R 1 to 3.

Ms.Sonali V.Sigun, Advocate for Applicant in CHSW.

Mr.Manish Upadhye, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ**

DATE : 6th February, 2019

P.C. :

The learned Advocate for Petitioner states that one more Writ Petition No. 49/2019 is required to be tagged with this petition. Administrative orders are required for the same. Registry to take necessary steps. List as per CMIS date.

(ASSOCIATE)